Divinity Fee Schedule



* 'Programme Fees' means fees payable to the University

Important: the table below does <u>not</u> include local VAT, <u>Goods, Services Tax (GST), or sales tax</u>.

The Programme Fees below refer to the 2021-2022 session only and apply to students registered from 2020-21 onwards. These fees are effective from 25 January 2021.

Application fee (non-refundable)	£107		
Recognition of prior learning application fee (per course)	£113		
Module fee	£1,000		
Indicative total fee***	£12,717		
Application fee (non-refundable)	£107		
Module fee	£1,000		
	<u>.</u>		
Application fee (non-refundable)	£107		
Composite fee (registration and first attempt at assessment) £1			

In addition to Programme Fees payable to the University, if you wish to purchase hard copy textbooks you will need to budget for these. The study materials for all modules except Texts in Hebrew are available online however, either as scanned chapters or in the Online Library.

The University is required to add Goods and Services Tax (GST) to certain fees paid by students resident in certain countries. Further information can be found on our web page.

All programme fees shown are net of any local VAT, Goods and Services Tax (GST) or any other sales tax payable by the student in their country of residence. Where the University is required to add VAT, GST or any other sales tax at the local statutory rate,